LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

April 16, 2020 Meeting

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Criteria for Designation

ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF

Best Efforts

Reporting of Independent Expenditures
Reporting of Special Contributions

Reporting of Electioneering Communications
Federal Political Committee Reporting

Electronic Filing
Procedures for Political and Referendum Committees

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Total Losses on Motor Vehicles

Building Code Publications: General Information
Definitions

Requirements for Use of HCFA Form 1450 (UB92)
Requirements for Use of HCFA Form 1500
Requirements for Use of the Current ADA Dental Claim Form
Managed Care Forms

Electronic Format Standards

Attachment Form or Format

Medicare Supplement Payors

Patient Submitted Claim Forms

General Reguirements

PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD

Purpose

Location

Definitions

Uniforms and Equipment

Prohibited Acts

Disciplinary Actions

Law Enforcement Officers Special Provisions

Records

Change of Address or Telephone Number

Suspension of Authority to Expend Funds

Involvement in Administrative Hearing

Determination of Experience

Experience Requirements/Security Guard and Patrol License
Experience Requirements for Guard Dog Service License
Experience Requirements for a Private Investigator License

07 NCAC

08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC

11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

13F .0202
21 .0101
21 .0102
21 .0103
21 .0104
21 .0105
21 .0106
21 .0201
04 .0418
08 .0203
12 1501
12 .1502
12 .1503
12 1504
12 .1505
12 .1506
12 .1507
12 .1508
12 .1509
12 .1803
16 .0101
16 .0102
16 .0103
16 .0104
16 .0105
16 .0106
16 .0107
16 .0108
16 .0111
16 .0112
16 .0113
16 .0204
16 .0301
16 .0302
16 .0401



Experience Requirements for a Counterintelligence License 14B NCAC 16 .0402

Trainee Permit Requirements 14B NCAC 16 .0403
Reports 14B NCAC 16 .0404
Private Investigator's Use of a Badge 14B NCAC 16 .0405
Experience Requirements for a Polygraph License 14B NCAC 16 .0501
Polygraph Examination Requirements 14B NCAC 16 .0503
Polygraph Instruments 14B NCAC 16 .0504
Experience Reguirements for a Psychological Stress Evalua... 14B NCAC 16 .0601
P.S.E. Examination Requirements 14B NCAC 16 .0602
P.S.E. Instruments 14B NCAC 16 .0603
Minimum Standards for Unarmed Security Guard Registration 14B NCAC 16 .0703
Training Requirements for Unarmed Security Guards 14B NCAC 16 .0707
Minimum Stds/Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Pe... 14B NCAC 16 .0803

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Scope 15A NCAC 02B .0402
Definition of Terms 15A NCAC 02B .0403
Water Quality Based Effluent Limitations 15A NCAC 02B .0404
Technology Based Effluent Limitations 15A NCAC 02B .0406
Guidance for Determining a New Source 15A NCAC 02B .0407
Incorporation by Reference 15A NCAC 02B .0408
Purpose 15A NCAC 02B .0501
Scope 15A NCAC 02B .0502
Definitions 15A NCAC 02B .0503
Classification of Waste Resources 15A NCAC 02B .0504
Monitoring Requirements 15A NCAC 02B .0505
Reporting Requirements 15A NCAC 02B .0506
Tests and Measurements Applicable to Sics 15A NCAC 02B .0508
Incorporation by Reference 15A NCAC 02B .0511
Purpose 15A NCAC 02H .0101
Scope 15A NCAC 02H .0102
Deifintion of Terms 15A NCAC 02H .0103
Application: Permit Fees: Assessment for New Sources 15A NCAC 02H .0105
Filing Applications 15A NCAC 02H .0106
Staff Review and Evaluation 15A NCAC 02H .0107
Fact Sheets 15A NCAC 02H .0108
Public Notice 15A NCAC 02H .0109
Public Hearings 15A NCAC 02H .0111
Final Action on Permit Applications 15A NCAC 02H .0112
Notification of Applicants 15A NCAC 02H .0113
Modification and Revocation of Permits 15A NCAC 02H .0114
Public Access to Records 15A NCAC 02H .0115
Emergency Procedures 15A NCAC 02H .0116
Investigations: Monitoring: and Reporting 15A NCAC 02H .0117

Effluent Limitations and Standards 15A NCAC 02H .0118




Limitation on Delegation

Suspension of Requirement for State NPDES Permits
Reliability

Permit Requirements for Peat Mining

General Permits

Authorization to Construct Permits

Minimum Design Requirements

Certification of Completion

Operational Agreements

Use/Wastewater Trtmnt Works Emgcy Main: Oper/Repair Fund

Incorporation by Reference

Statement of Policy

Applicability

Definition of Coastal Areas

Facility Location and Design

Privately Owned Installations

Publicly Owned Sewerage Facilities
Exceptions from Requirements

Purpose

Definitions

Public Notice

Final Action on Special Orders by Consent
Action on Special Orders Issued without Consent
Water Quality Special Orders by Consent

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION

Tarpon
License and Commercial Fishing Vessel Registration Transfers

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
Big Game Harvest Reports

Prohibited Taking and Manner of Take
Deer (White Tailed)

American Alligator

Bullfrogs

Public Mountain Trout Waters
Transportation of Live Fish
Possession of Certain Fishes

Inland Game Fishes Designated
Largemouth Bass

Crappie

Kokanee Salmon

Striped Bass

Trout

Smallmouth Bass

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H
02H

03M
030

10B
10B
10B
10B
10B
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C

.0120
.0121
.0124
.0125
.0127
.0138
.0139
.0140
.0141
.0142
.0143
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0407
1201
1202
.1203
1204
.1205
.1206

.0509
.0108

.0113
.0201
.0203
.0224
.0226
.0205
.0209
.0211
.0301
.0305
.0306
.0308
.0314
.0316
.0321



Alabama Bass and Spotted Bass 15A NCAC 10C .0322

Redeye Bass 15A NCAC 10C .0323
Catfish 15A NCAC 10C .0324
Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes 15A NCAC 10C .0401
General Regulations Regarding Use 15A NCAC 10D .0102
Hunting on Game Lands 15A NCAC 10D .0103
Possession and Removal of Animals, Plants and Materials 15A NCAC 10D .0105
Montgomery County 15A NCAC 10F .0327
Currituck County 15A NCAC 10F .0340

PHYSICAL THERAPY EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Licenses by Endorsement 21 NCAC 48B .0102
Licenses by Examination 21 NCAC 48B .0103
Schedule and Location of Examination 21 NCAC 48D .0102
Filing Application 21 NCAC 48E .0101
Foreign-Trained Physical Therapist Applicant by Examination 21 NCAC 48E .0110
Foreign-Trained Physical Therapist Applicant by Endorsement 21 NCAC 48E .0111
Foreign-Trained Physical Therapist Assistant Endorsement ... 21 NCAC 48E .0112
Foreign-Trained Physical Therapist Assistant Exam Applicant 21 NCAC 48E .0510
Continuing Competence Activities 21 NCAC 48G .0109
Notification 21 NCAC 48G .0202
Complaints and Investigations 21 NCAC 48G .0504

PLUMBING, HEATING AND FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Qualifications Determined by Examination 21 NCAC 50 .0301
Applications: Issuance of License 21 NCAC 50 .0306
Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician... 21 NCAC 50 .0313
Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn... 21 NCAC 50 .0314
Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn... 21 NCAC 50 .0315
Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License 21 NCAC 50 .0316
Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees 21 NCAC 50 .0317
Multiple Licenses 21 NCAC 50 .0405
Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names 21 NCAC 50 .0407
Change of Trade Name 21 NCAC 50 .0408
Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License 21 NCAC 50 .0519
License Fees 21 NCAC 50 .1102
Petition for Predetermination 21 NCAC 50 .1106

PSYCHOLOGY BOARD
Psychological Associate Activities 21 NCAC 54 .2006
Psychological Associate 21 NCAC 54 .2008

APPRAISAL BOARD
Qualifications for Trainee Registration and Appraiser Lic... 21 NCAC 57A .0201
Temporary Practice 21 NCAC 57A .0210




Applicants Certified in Another State

Time and Place

Subject Matter and Passing Scores

Examination Reveiw

Change of Name or Address

Supervision of Trainees

Appraisal Management Companies

Experience Credit to Upgrade

Registered Trainee Course Requirements

Licensed Residential and Certified Residential Real Estat...
Certified General Real Estate Appraiser Course Requirements

Course Content

Course Scheduling

Instructor Requirements

Criteria for Course Recognition

Course Operational Requirements

Payment of Fee Required by G.S. 93E-1-7(b1)

Instructors for the Trainee/Supervisor Course Required by...
Form of Complaints and Other Pleadings

Form

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

57A
57A
57A
57A
57A
57A
57A
57A
57B
57B
57B
57B
57B
57B
57B
57B
57B
57B
57C
57D

.0211
.0301
.0302
.0306
.0404
.0407
.0410
.0601
.0101
.0102
.0103
.0302
.0304
.0306
.0307
.0606
.0613
.0614
.0101
.0101



