## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES April 16, 2020 Meeting

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Criteria for Designation	07 NCAC 13F	.0202
ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF		
Best Efforts	08 NCAC 21	.0101
Reporting of Independent Expenditures	08 NCAC 21	.0102
Reporting of Special Contributions	08 NCAC 21	.0103
Reporting of Electioneering Communications	08 NCAC 21	.0104
Federal Political Committee Reporting	08 NCAC 21	.0105
Electronic Filing	08 NCAC 21	.0106
Procedures for Political and Referendum Committees	08 NCAC 21	.0201
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF		
Total Losses on Motor Vehicles	11 NCAC 04	.0418
Building Code Publications: General Information	11 NCAC 08	.0203
<u>Definitions</u>	11 NCAC 12	.1501
Requirements for Use of HCFA Form 1450 (UB92)	11 NCAC 12	.1502
Requirements for Use of HCFA Form 1500	11 NCAC 12	.1503
Requirements for Use of the Current ADA Dental Claim Form	11 NCAC 12	.1504
Managed Care Forms	11 NCAC 12	.1505
Electronic Format Standards	11 NCAC 12	.1506
Attachment Form or Format	11 NCAC 12	.1507
Medicare Supplement Payors	11 NCAC 12	.1508
Patient Submitted Claim Forms	11 NCAC 12	.1509
General Requirements	11 NCAC 12	.1803
PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD		
<u>Purpose</u>	14B NCAC 16	.0101
Location	14B NCAC 16	.0102
<u>Definitions</u>	14B NCAC 16	.0103
Uniforms and Equipment	14B NCAC 16	.0104
Prohibited Acts	14B NCAC 16	.0105
<u>Disciplinary Actions</u>	14B NCAC 16	.0106
Law Enforcement Officers Special Provisions	14B NCAC 16	.0107
Records	14B NCAC 16	.0108
Change of Address or Telephone Number	14B NCAC 16	.0111
Suspension of Authority to Expend Funds	14B NCAC 16	.0112
Involvement in Administrative Hearing	14B NCAC 16	.0113
<u>Determination of Experience</u>	14B NCAC 16	.0204
Experience Requirements/Security Guard and Patrol License	14B NCAC 16	.0301
Experience Requirements for Guard Dog Service License	14B NCAC 16	.0302
Experience Requirements for a Private Investigator License	14B NCAC 16	.0401

Experience Requirements for a Counterintelligence License	14B NCAC 16 .0402
Trainee Permit Requirements	14B NCAC 16 .0403
Reports	14B NCAC 16 .0404
Private Investigator's Use of a Badge	14B NCAC 16 .0405
Experience Requirements for a Polygraph License	14B NCAC 16 .0501
Polygraph Examination Requirements	14B NCAC 16 .0503
Polygraph Instruments	14B NCAC 16 .0504
Experience Requirements for a Psychological Stress Evalua	14B NCAC 16 .0601
P.S.E. Examination Requirements	14B NCAC 16 .0602
P.S.E. Instruments	14B NCAC 16 .0603
Minimum Standards for Unarmed Security Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16 .0703
Training Requirements for Unarmed Security Guards	14B NCAC 16 .0707
Minimum Stds/Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Pe	14B NCAC 16 .0803
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION	
<u>Scope</u>	15A NCAC 02B .0402
<u>Definition of Terms</u>	15A NCAC 02B .0403
Water Quality Based Effluent Limitations	15A NCAC 02B .0404
Technology Based Effluent Limitations	15A NCAC 02B .0406
Guidance for Determining a New Source	15A NCAC 02B .0407
Incorporation by Reference	15A NCAC 02B .0408
<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC 02B .0501
Scope	15A NCAC 02B .0502
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 02B .0503
Classification of Waste Resources	15A NCAC 02B .0504
Monitoring Requirements	15A NCAC 02B .0505
Reporting Requirements	15A NCAC 02B .0506
Tests and Measurements Applicable to Sics	15A NCAC 02B .0508
Incorporation by Reference	15A NCAC 02B .0511
<u>Purpose</u>	15A NCAC 02H .0101
Scope	15A NCAC 02H .0102
<u>Deifintion of Terms</u>	15A NCAC 02H .0103
Application: Permit Fees: Assessment for New Sources	15A NCAC 02H .0105
Filing Applications	15A NCAC 02H .0106
Staff Review and Evaluation	15A NCAC 02H .0107
Fact Sheets	15A NCAC 02H .0108
Public Notice	15A NCAC 02H .0109
Public Hearings	15A NCAC 02H .0111
Final Action on Permit Applications	15A NCAC 02H .0112
Notification of Applicants	15A NCAC 02H .0113
Modification and Revocation of Permits	15A NCAC 02H .0114
Public Access to Records	15A NCAC 02H .0115
Emergency Procedures	15A NCAC 02H .0116
Investigations: Monitoring: and Reporting	15A NCAC 02H .0117
Effluent Limitations and Standards	15A NCAC 02H .0118

Limitation on Delegation	454 NCAC 0011 0400
Limitation on Delegation	15A NCAC 02H .0120
Suspension of Requirement for State NPDES Permits	15A NCAC 02H .0121
Reliability	15A NCAC 02H .0124
Permit Requirements for Peat Mining	15A NCAC 02H .0125
General Permits	15A NCAC 02H .0127
Authorization to Construct Permits	15A NCAC 02H .0138
Minimum Design Requirements	15A NCAC 02H .0139
Certification of Completion	15A NCAC 02H .0140
Operational Agreements	15A NCAC 02H .0141
Use/Wastewater Trtmnt Works Emgcy Main: Oper/Repair Fund	15A NCAC 02H .0142
Incorporation by Reference	15A NCAC 02H .0143
Statement of Policy	15A NCAC 02H .0401
<u>Applicability</u>	15A NCAC 02H .0402
Definition of Coastal Areas	15A NCAC 02H .0403
Facility Location and Design	15A NCAC 02H .0404
Privately Owned Installations	15A NCAC 02H .0405
Publicly Owned Sewerage Facilities	15A NCAC 02H .0406
Exceptions from Requirements	15A NCAC 02H .0407
Purpose	15A NCAC 02H .1201
Definitions	15A NCAC 02H .1202
Public Notice	15A NCAC 02H .1203
Final Action on Special Orders by Consent	15A NCAC 02H .1204
Action on Special Orders Issued without Consent	15A NCAC 02H .1205
Water Quality Special Orders by Consent	15A NCAC 02H .1206
Trailor Quality Openial Orabio by Octionia	10,1110,10 0211 11200
MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION	
<u>Tarpon</u>	15A NCAC 03M .0509
License and Commercial Fishing Vessel Registration Transfers	15A NCAC 03O .0108
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION	454 NOAC 40D 0440
Big Game Harvest Reports	15A NCAC 10B .0113
Prohibited Taking and Manner of Take	15A NCAC 10B .0201
Deer (White Tailed)	15A NCAC 10B .0203
American Alligator	15A NCAC 10B .0224
<u>Bullfrogs</u>	15A NCAC 10B .0226
Public Mountain Trout Waters	15A NCAC 10C .0205
Transportation of Live Fish	15A NCAC 10C .0209
Possession of Certain Fishes	15A NCAC 10C .0211
Inland Game Fishes Designated	15A NCAC 10C .0301
Largemouth Bass	15A NCAC 10C .0305
<u>Crappie</u>	15A NCAC 10C .0306
Kokanee Salmon	15A NCAC 10C .0308
Striped Bass	15A NCAC 10C .0314
<u>Trout</u>	15A NCAC 10C .0316
Smallmouth Bass	15A NCAC 10C .0321

ALL B 10 # 15	4 = 4		400	0000
Alabama Bass and Spotted Bass		NCAC		
Redeye Bass	_	NCAC		
Catfish		NCAC		
Manner of Taking Nongame Fishes		NCAC		
General Regulations Regarding Use		NCAC		
Hunting on Game Lands		NCAC		
Possession and Removal of Animals, Plants and Materials		NCAC		
Montgomery County	15A	NCAC	10F	.0327
Currituck County	15A	NCAC	10F	.0340
PHYSICAL THERAPY EXAMINERS, BOARD OF				
Licenses by Endorsement	21	NCAC	48B	.0102
Licenses by Examination		NCAC		
Schedule and Location of Examination		NCAC		
Filing Application		NCAC		
Foreign-Trained Physical Therapist Applicant by Examination		NCAC	_	
Foreign-Trained Physical Therapist Applicant by Endorsement		NCAC		
Foreign-Trained Physical Therapist Assistant Endorsement		NCAC		
Foreign-Trained Physical Therapist Assistant Exam Applicant		NCAC		
Continuing Competence Activities		NCAC		
Notification		NCAC		
Complaints and Investigations		NCAC		
Complaints and investigations	۷ ا	NCAC	400	.0304
PLUMBING, HEATING AND FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS, BO	ARD	OF EX	AMIN	ERS OF
PLUMBING, HEATING AND FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS, BO Qualifications Determined by Examination		OF EX		<b>ERS OF</b> .0301
	21		50	
Qualifications Determined by Examination	21 21	NCAC	50 50	.0301
Qualifications Determined by Examination  Applications: Issuance of License  Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician	21 21 21	NCAC NCAC	50 50 50	.0301 .0306
Qualifications Determined by Examination  Applications: Issuance of License  Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician  Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn	21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313
Qualifications Determined by Examination  Applications: Issuance of License  Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician  Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn  Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn	21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License	21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315
Qualifications Determined by Examination  Applications: Issuance of License  Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician  Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn  Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn  Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License  Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees	21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407 .0408
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License License Fees Petition for Predetermination	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407 .0408 .0519 .1102
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License License Fees Petition for Predetermination  PSYCHOLOGY BOARD	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407 .0408 .0519 .1102 .1106
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License License Fees Petition for Predetermination  PSYCHOLOGY BOARD Psychological Associate Activities	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407 .0408 .0519 .1102 .1106
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License License Fees Petition for Predetermination  PSYCHOLOGY BOARD	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407 .0408 .0519 .1102 .1106
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License License Fees Petition for Predetermination  PSYCHOLOGY BOARD Psychological Associate Activities	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407 .0408 .0519 .1102 .1106
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License License Fees Petition for Predetermination  PSYCHOLOGY BOARD Psychological Associate Activities Psychological Associate	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407 .0408 .0519 .1102 .1106
Qualifications Determined by Examination Applications: Issuance of License Responsibilities of State and Local Government Technician Private Educational Institution Plumbing or Heating Techn Responsibilities of Private Educational Institution Techn Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor License Residential Fire Sprinkler Design Contractor Licensees Multiple Licenses Corporations, Partnerships and Trade Names Change of Trade Name Residential Fire Sprinkler Design License License Fees Petition for Predetermination  PSYCHOLOGY BOARD Psychological Associate Activities Psychological Associate  APPRAISAL BOARD	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC NCAC	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5	.0301 .0306 .0313 .0314 .0315 .0316 .0317 .0405 .0407 .0408 .0519 .1102 .1106

Applicants Certified in Another State	21 NCAC 57A .0211
Time and Place	21 NCAC 57A .0301
Subject Matter and Passing Scores	21 NCAC 57A .0302
Examination Reveiw	21 NCAC 57A .0306
Change of Name or Address	21 NCAC 57A .0404
Supervision of Trainees	21 NCAC 57A .0407
Appraisal Management Companies	21 NCAC 57A .0410
Experience Credit to Upgrade	21 NCAC 57A .0601
Registered Trainee Course Requirements	21 NCAC 57B .0101
Licensed Residential and Certified Residential Real Estat	21 NCAC 57B .0102
Certified General Real Estate Appraiser Course Requirements	21 NCAC 57B .0103
Course Content	21 NCAC 57B .0302
Course Scheduling	21 NCAC 57B .0304
Instructor Requirements	21 NCAC 57B .0306
Criteria for Course Recognition	21 NCAC 57B .0307
Course Operational Requirements	21 NCAC 57B .0606
Payment of Fee Required by G.S. 93E-1-7(b1)	21 NCAC 57B .0613
Instructors for the Trainee/Supervisor Course Required by	21 NCAC 57B .0614
Form of Complaints and Other Pleadings	21 NCAC 57C .0101
<u>Form</u>	21 NCAC 57D .0101